Alaska Department of Education and Early Development

FY2026 Capital Improvement Projects

Major Maintenance Grant Fund

Initial List
N A t Pri DEED Participatin
ov5 School District Project Name moun Eligible Amount rlc?r Recommended aricipating State Share | Aggregate Amount
Rank Requested Funding Amount Share
1 Yukon-Koyukuk Koyukuk K-8 School Boiler Replacement $989,100 $989,100 $0 $989,100 $19,782 $969,318 $969,318
2 |ditarod Area Blackwell K-12 School Renovation, Anvik, $6,852,461 $11,959,552 $5,107,092 $6,852,460 $137,049 $6,715,411 $7,684,729
Supplemental
3 Northwest Arctic Districtwide Fire Systems Replacement, 6 Sites $7,218,879 $6,612,840 $0 $6,612,840 $1,322,568 $5,290,272 $12,975,001
Borough
4 Kenai Peninsula Soldotna High School Exterior Repair $6,083,627 $6,083,627 $0 $6,083,627 $2,129,269 $3,954,358 $16,929,359
Borough
5 Anchorage King Tech High School Roof Replacement $3,829,327 $3,829,327 $0 $3,829,327 $1,340,264  $2,489,063 $19,418,422
6 Pribilof Island St. Paul K-12 School HVAC System Upgrades $4,246,097 $4,246,097 $0 $4,246,097 $84,922 $4,161,175 $23,579,597
7  Fairbanks Borough  North Pole High School Mechanical and Electrical $12,803,053 $12,145,188 $0 $12,145,188 $4,250,816 $7,894,372 $31,473,969
Upgrades
8 Anchorage Service High School Health and Safety $5,462,781 $5,462,781 $0 $5,462,781 $1,911,973  $3,550,808 $35,024,777
Improvements
9 Lake & Peninsula Fire Suppression System Upgrades, 4 Sites $4,407,516 $4,407,516 $0 $4,407,516  $1,322,255 $3,085,261 $38,110,038
Borough
10 Ketchikan Borough  Schoenbar Middle School Drainage and Gym $629,975 $629,975 $0 $629,975 $220,491 $409,484 $38,519,522
Floor Replacement
11 Nenana City Nenana School Boiler Replacement $284,421 $242,266 $0 $242,266 $12,113 $230,153 $38,749,675
12 Anchorage East High School Safety Upgrades $8,560,729 $8,560,729 $0 $8,560,729 $2,996,255  $5,564,474 $44,314,149
13 Anchorage Mears Middle School Heating Upgrades $575,376 $575,376 $0 $575,376 $201,382 $373,994 $44,688,143
14 Kenai Peninsula West Homer Elementary School North Wall $356,760 $356,760 $0 $356,760 $124,866 $231,894 $44,920,037
Borough Improvement
15 Denali Borough Tri-Valley School Septic System Upgrades $645,201 $645,201 $0 $645,201 $129,040 $516,161 $45,436,198
16 Valdez City Herman Hutchens Elementary School Exterior $9,528,585 $10,290,872 $0 $10,290,872 $3,601,805 $6,689,067 $52,125,265
Renovation
17 Anchorage Mears Middle School Roof Replacement $6,403,930 $6,403,930 $0 $6,403,930 $2,241,375 $4,162,555 $56,287,820
18 Anchorage Ptarmigan Elementary School Intercom $574,604 $574,604 $0 $574,604 $201,111 $373,493 $56,661,313
Replacement
19  Kuspuk Bob R. McHenry District Office Energy Upgrades $1,638,785 $1,638,785 $0 $1,638,785 $32,776 $1,606,009 $58,267,322
20 Anchorage Stellar Secondary School Fire Alarm $389,096 $389,096 $0 $389,096 $136,184 $252,912 $58,520,234
21 Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Mechanical Control $1,510,156 $1,510,156 $0 $1,510,156 $30,203 $1,479,953 $60,000,187
Upgrades
22 Anchorage Anchorage Warehouse Roof Replacement $420,000 $420,000 $0 $420,000 $147,000 $273,000 $60,273,187
23 Kashunamiut Chevak K-12 School Campus Renovation $34,106,563 $34,106,563 $0  $34,106,563 $682,131 $33,424,432 $93,697,619
24 Kake City Kake Career and Technical Education Building $3,635,215 $3,586,419 $0 $3,586,419 $717,284  $2,869,135 $96,566,754
Rehabilitation
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25 Southeast Island Barry Craig Stewart Kasaan and Whale Pass $1,043,506 $1,043,506 $0 $1,043,506 $20,870 $1,022,636 $97,589,390
Schools Renovation
26 Denali Borough Districtwide Electrical Code Upgrades $1,281,668 $1,265,661 $0 $1,265,661 $253,132 $1,012,529 $98,601,919
27 Haines Borough Haines High School Locker Room Renovation $1,262,643 $1,262,643 $0 $1,262,643 $441,925 $820,718 $99,422,637
28 Lower Yukon Marshall K-12 School Emergency Tank Farm $1,809,501 $1,809,501 $0 $1,809,501 $36,190 $1,773,311 $101,195,948
Repair
29 Haines Borough Haines High School Roof Replacement $909,452 $909,452 $0 $909,452 $318,308 $591,144  $101,787,092
30 Aleutians East Sand Point K-12 School Pool Major Maintenance $102,608 $102,608 $0 $102,608 $35,913 $66,695 $101,853,787
Borough
31 Northwest Arctic Buckland K-12 School Boiler Replacement $28,972 $28,972 $0 $28,972 $5,794 $23,178 $101,876,965
Borough
32 Klawock City Klawock School Gymnasium Roof Replacement $1,698,461 $1,698,461 $0 $1,698,461 $509,538  $1,188,923 $103,065,888
33 Anchorage Kasuun and Kincaid Elementary Schools Roof $12,469,661 $12,469,661 $0  $12,469,661 $4,364,381 $8,105,280 $111,171,168
Replacement
34 Kodiak Island Main Elementary School Roof Replacement $1,288,665 $1,288,665 $0 $1,288,665 $451,033 $837,632 $112,008,800
Borough
35 Kodiak Island Chiniak K-12 School Water Code Compliance and $2,035,824 $2,003,568 $0 $2,003,568 $701,249 $1,302,319  $113,311,119
Borough Upgrade
36 Lower Yukon LYSD Central Office Renovation $5,157,377 $5,157,377 $0 $5,157,377 $103,148 $5,054,229 $118,365,348
37 Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Fire Suppression System $1,444,013 $1,444,013 $0 $1,444,013 $28,880 $1,415,133  $119,780,481
38  Yukon-Koyukuk Kaltag K-12 School Kitchen Upgrade $601,271 $601,271 $0 $601,271 $12,025 $589,246  $120,369,727
39 Lower Yukon Hooper Bay Elementary Emergency Tank Farm $5,011,296 $5,011,296 $0 $5,011,296 $100,226  $4,911,070 $125,280,797
Pad Repair
40 Yukon-Koyukuk Roof Replacement, 3 Sites $2,176,000 $2,078,589 $0 $2,078,589 $41,572 $2,037,017 $127,317,814
41 Southwest Region Twin Hills K-12 School Renovation $7,018,351 $6,311,040 $0 $6,311,040 $126,221 $6,184,819  $133,502,633
42 Nenana City Nenana School Fire Suppression System $1,556,965 $1,556,965 $0 $1,556,965 $77,848 $1,479,117  $134,981,750
Replacement
43 Hoonah City Hoonah School Generator Replacement $1,767,951 $1,767,951 $0 $1,767,951 $618,783 $1,149,168 $136,130,918
44  Lower Kuskokwim Akiuk Memorial K-12 School Renovation, Kasigluk- $5,279,361 $5,279,361 $0 $5,279,361 $105,587 $5,173,774  $141,304,692
Akiuk
45 Denali Borough Generator Replacement, 2 Schools $1,523,368 $1,523,368 $0 $1,523,368 $304,674 $1,218,694 $142,523,386
46 Petersburg Borough Petersburg High/Middle School Security and $1,586,582 $1,586,582 $0 $1,586,582 $555,304 $1,031,278 $143,554,664
Access Renovation
47 Anchorage Bear Valley Elementary School Domestic Water $2,665,758 $2,665,758 $0 $2,665,758 $933,015 $1,732,743  $145,287,407
Replacement
48 Southwest Region Ekwok K-12 School Renovation $10,538,614 $8,752,289 $0 $8,752,289 $175,046 $8,577,243  $153,864,650
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49 Ketchikan Borough  Valley Park and Pt. Higgins Elementary Schools $369,737 $369,737 $0 $369,737 $129,408 $240,329 $154,104,979
Playground Upgrades

50 Valdez City Herman Hutchens Elementary School Floor $390,458 $421,694 $0 $421,694 $147,593 $274,101  $154,379,080
Replacement

51  Yukon Flats Tsuk Taih K-12 School Renovation, Chalkyitsik $4,535,743 $4,535,743 $0 $4,535,743 $90,715  $4,445,028 $158,824,108

52 Mat-Su Borough Elevator Code and Compliance Upgrades, 6 Sites $2,844,833 $2,387,622 $0 $2,387,622 $835,668 $1,551,954 $160,376,062

53 Fairbanks Borough  Arctic Light Elementary School Exterior $8,908,517 $8,788,662 $0 $8,788,662 $3,076,032 $5,712,630 $166,088,692
Renovation

54 Lower Kuskokwim Gladys Jung Elementary School Heating Mains $1,188,713 $1,188,713 $0 $1,188,713 $23,774 $1,164,939 $167,253,631
Replacement

55 Petersburg Borough Petersburg Gym Sewer Line Repair $501,316 $501,316 $0 $501,316 $175,461 $325,855 $167,579,486

56 Yupiit Tuluksak K-12 School Fuel Tank Replacement $4,990,323 $4,990,323 $0 $4,990,323 $99,806 $4,890,517 $172,470,003

57 Ketchikan Borough  Districtwide School Security Upgrades $1,194,273 $1,194,273 $0 $1,194,273 $417,996 $776,277 $173,246,280

58 Fairbanks Borough  Tanana Middle School Classroom Upgrades $10,520,672 $10,775,991 $0 $10,775,991  $3,771,597 $7,004,394 $180,250,674

59 Southeast Island Port Alexander K-12 School Upgrades $602,909 $602,909 $0 $602,909 $12,058 $590,851 $180,841,525

60 Saint Marys City St. Mary's Campus Renewal and Repairs $1,440,780 $961,107 $0 $961,107 $96,111 $864,996 $181,706,521

61 Iditarod Area McGrath School Roof Replacement $3,798,979 $3,798,979 $0 $3,798,979 $75,980  $3,722,999 $185,429,520

62 Ketchikan Borough  Information and Alert System Replacement, 4 $5,547,137 $5,547,137 $0 $5,547,137  $1,941,498 $3,605,639 $189,035,159
Sites

63 Yupiit Akiak K-12 School Fire Alarm System $232,464 $232,464 $0 $232,464 $4,649 $227,815 $189,262,974
Replacement

64 Fairbanks Borough  Weller Elementary School Classroom Upgrades $7,433,686 $7,434,034 $0 $7,434,034 $2,601,912 $4,832,122  $194,095,096

65 Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Flooring Replacement $71,549 $71,549 $0 $71,549 $1,431 $70,118 $194,165,214

66 Mat-Su Borough Colony and Wasilla Middle Schools Partial Roof $5,602,711 $5,602,711 $0 $5,602,711 $1,960,949 $3,641,762 $197,806,976
Replacement

67 Fairbanks Borough  Howard Luke High School Exterior Renovation $5,133,231 $4,998,416 $0 $4,998,416  $1,749,446 $3,248,970 $201,055,946

68 Fairbanks Borough  Pearl Creek Elementary School Classroom $7,245,394 $7,509,364 $0 $7,509,364 $2,628,277 $4,881,087 $205,937,033
Upgrades

69 Juneau Borough Dzantik'l Heeni Middle School Roof Replacement $2,650,000 $2,650,000 $0 $2,650,000 $927,500 $1,722,500 $207,659,533

70 Fairbanks Borough ~ Woodriver Elementary School Mechanical $7,600,583 $7,892,914 $0 $7,892,914 $2,762,520 $5,130,394 $212,789,927

Renovation
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71 Mat-Su Borough HVAC Control Upgrades, 5 Sites $14,314,652 $14,314,652 $0 $14,314,652 $5,010,128 $9,304,524  $222,094,451

72 Kake City Kake High School Plumbing Replacement $940,381 $940,381 $0 $940,381 $188,076 $752,305 $222,846,756

73 Mat-Su Borough Districtwide Boiler Replacement, 9 Sites $9,760,194 $7,522,661 $0 $7,522,661 $2,632,931 $4,889,730 $227,736,486

74  Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Underground Storage $1,182,737 $1,182,737 $0 $1,182,737 $23,655 $1,159,082 $228,895,568
Tank Replacement

75 Mat-Su Borough Swanson Elementary School Seismic Upgrades $12,468,245 $1,013,150 $0 $1,013,150 $354,602 $658,548 $229,554,116

76 Juneau Borough Riverbend Elementary School Roof Replacement $2,800,000 $2,800,000 $0 $2,800,000 $980,000 $1,820,000 $231,374,116

77 Fairbanks Borough  Anderson Crawford Elementary School Exterior $9,506,266 $9,307,901 $0 $9,307,901  $3,257,765 $6,050,136  $237,424,252
Renovation

78 Mat-Su Borough Colony High School Generator Replacement $11,237,861 $2,432,036 $0 $2,432,036 $851,213 $1,580,823 $239,005,075

79 Lower Yukon Kotlik and Pilot Station K-12 Schools Renewal and $3,256,206 $3,256,206 $0 $3,256,206 $65,124 $3,191,082 $242,196,157
Repair

80 Southeast Island Thorne Bay K-12 School Roof Replacement $3,901,263 $4,005,043 $0 $4,005,043 $80,101 $3,924,942 $246,121,099

81 Lower Yukon Sheldon Point K-12 School Exterior Repairs, $3,856,952 $3,856,952 $0 $3,856,952 $77,139 $3,779,813  $249,900,912
Nunam Iqua

82 Southwest Region Aleknagik K-12 School Renovation $12,825,634 $10,239,260 $0 $10,239,260 $204,785 $10,034,475 $259,935,387

83 Lower Kuskokwim Districtwide Fuel Tank Removal and Replacement $1,080,000 $1,080,000 $0 $1,080,000 $21,600 $1,058,400 $260,993,787

Totals: $361,344,504 $337,691,955 $5,107,092 $332,584,863 $71,591,076 $260,993,787
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